

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
1681/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/06/2014
in SA No. 165/2005 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

ANTONIO TIAGO D'COSTA (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH DOTTU NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in refiling slp)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratab Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(Y.P DHAMIJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.02.10
15:28:22 IST
Reason: