SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5179/2015

ANTONIO TIAGO D'COSTA (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH DOTTU NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and office report)

Date: 30/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Opportunity for respondent nos. 3,4,7 and 8 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Remaining respondent nos. 1,2,5 and 6 have not been

served for want of spare copies of the petition. The ld.

counsel has requested two weeks time. Be filed as assured.

Notices thereafter be issued. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.30
17:49:49 IST
Reason:

List again on 6.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar