www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5179/2015

ANTONIO TIAGO D'COSTA (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPINATH DOTTU NAIK (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 178686/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 25699/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 178696/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 25702/2018 - SET ASIDE ABATEMENT

IA No. 178690/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 19-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Imilikaba Jamir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1.2 to 1.5, 2.1 to 2.3, 5.1, 5.2, 6.1 and 6.2 have filed counter affidavit.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent No.1.1.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 4, 7 and 8 has already been declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects in the Application seeking substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3. Let the Application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar